Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for grant funding from the 

Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources’ Community 

Conservation Partnerships Program to provide funding for the rehabilitation of 

Emerald View Trail project. The grant proposal includes an ask of TWO 

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($250,000.00) with a match of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND FORTY-TWO CENTS 

($250,844.42) from the City of Pittsburgh’s Capital Budget for a total project cost of 

FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS 

AND FORTY-TWO CENTS ($500,844.42) dollars for this stated purpose.,” to

[...]

for a grant from Pennsylvania Department of Economic Development’s Multimodal 

Transportation Fund for the Planning and Engineering of the Liberty Avenue, Main 

Street, and Bloomfield Bridge Intersection. The grant proposal includes an ask not to 

exceed FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 

ELEVEN ($533,111.00) dollars for this stated purpose” to accept the grant, update 

the grant amount and authorize necessary expenditures.

2026-0079 Cover Letter-2026 Bloomfield DCED MTF legislation amend letter

Summary 2026-0079

Attachments:

2026-0080 Resolution amending Resolution No.

[...]

2026-0082 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Norfolk Southern 

Railway Company for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering phase of the 

Herron Avenue Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to 

exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Ten Dollars ($25,310.00), 

reimbursable at 100%.

2026-0082 Cover Letter-Herron Ave Bridge - Norfolk Southern PE letter - signed

Summary 2026-0082

Attachments:

2026-0083 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Allegheny Valley Railroad 

for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering phase of the Elizabeth Street